

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12134/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in SA No. 1088/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PAWAN SAW MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10803 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.K.Dubey, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned orders until further orders.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master