

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12134/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in SA No. 1088/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PAWAN SAW MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional
documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3901 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh appearing on behalf of
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Standing Counsel for the State of U.P accept notice
for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4. It is pointed out that Counter Affidavit has
already been filed in connected SLP, hence they are requesting to list the
matter before the Hon'ble Court. They may file proper appearances in the
present SLPs.

Office has to take appropriate steps for listing this SLP and
connected SLPs before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG