

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12134/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in SA No. 1088/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PAWAN SAW MILLS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3901 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file
addl. documents and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain ,Adv
Mr.A.N.Bhargav, Adv.
Mr.Sudhakar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr.Arun Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Ranjit Ranjay, Adv.
Mr.S.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr.P.K.Goswami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

Post the matters for final disposal in November, 2009.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master