

**SECTION XI**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Listed on: 15.09.2014  
Court No. :  
Item No. :

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4757 & 4756 OF 2011**

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.

...Appellants

VERSUS

M/S PAWAN SAW MILLS & ORS.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING**

These are appeals by Special Leave Petition filed against the judgment and order dated 09.02.2007 and 22.09.2006 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in SA NO. 1088/2002 and CMWP No. 65182 of 2005 respectively.

There are 4 respondents in both the Appeals. Respondent No. 1-2 and 3-4 are represented through M/s. P.K. Jain, and Anil Kumar Jha, Advocates respectively in both the appeals.

Original record have been received in both the matters.

It is submitted that Mr. P.K Jain counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in both the appeals has on 14.08.2012 filed statement of case but counsel for the appellant for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 have not filed statement of case so far.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar under pre-final hearing with this office report.

Dated this the 12<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kr. Jha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ra