

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.11

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).4757/2011

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH THROUGH SUB  
DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PAWAN SAW MILLS THROUGH ITS PARTNER  
BANSHI DAS S/O GOPAL DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4756/2011 (III-A)

Date : 23-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGODAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kumar Lal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Jain, AOR  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters tomorrow i.e. 24.8.2017.

(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER